

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED WITH SEPTEMBER, 2013

Part I	Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Six Months ended	
			2013	2013	2013	2013	2013		
			(Rupees Crores)	(Rupees Crores)	(Rupees Crores)	(Rupees Crores)	(Rupees Crores)		
	1	Income from Operations							
		(a) Net Sales Income	202.59	222.50	170.85	461.77	316.00	529.77	
		(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		Total Income from Operations	202.59	222.50	170.85	461.77	316.00	529.77	
	2	Expenses							
		(a) Operating Expenses	115.70	103.44	95.80	205.11	175.44	400.00	
		(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In-Progress and Stock-In-Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		(d) Long-term Benefits Expense	22.07	22.17	25.91	47.76	46.94	134.86	
		(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	7.52	7.50	6.10	15.08	12.20	30.01	
		(f) Power and Fuel Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		(g) Travel and Forwarding Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		(h) Other Expenses	26.75	30.40	23.75	70.48	55.44	152.78	
		Total Expenses	184.76	183.61	151.56	418.53	389.02	787.63	
		Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other incomes/finance cost/exceptional items(1-2)	17.89	35.63	19.38	63.62	24.18	42.14	
		(a) Other Income	0.71	0.18	0.98	-	1.00	1.84	
		Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items(2+4)	18.34	35.21	20.80	63.62	25.58	43.98	
		(a) Finance Costs	2.68	2.77	2.60	3.88	4.79	10.23	
		Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost and exceptional items(3-4)	15.66	32.44	18.20	59.76	20.79	33.75	
		(a) Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(5+6)	15.66	32.44	18.20	59.76	20.79	33.75	
		(a) Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		Net Profit/(Loss) after Taxes and Minority Interest(7+8)	15.66	32.44	18.20	59.76	20.79	33.75	
		(a) Paid up Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Rs.10/-per Share)	516.47	516.47	516.47	516.47	516.47	516.47	
		Reserve/(Including Reserves) after tax as per Balance sheet at Year end	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		(a) Reserves Per Share(Rs.10/- Each)(Face-Value)	0.30	0.44	0.35	0.74	0.40	0.71	
Part II									
SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED WITH SEPTEMBER, 2013									
A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING									
	1	Public Shareholding							
		Number of Shares	4,245,930	4,245,930	4,245,930	4,245,930	4,245,930	4,245,930	
		Percentage of shareholding	82.09	82.00	82.00	82.00	82.00	82.00	
	2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding							
		(a) Promoted/Unpromoted							
		No. of Shares							
		Percentage of shares as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter Group							
		Percentage of shares as a % of the total share capital of the company							
		(b) Non-promoted							
		No. of Shares	917,470	917,470	917,470	917,470	917,470	917,470	
		Percentage of shares as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter Group	18	18	18	18	18	18	
		Percentage of shares as a % of the total share capital of the company	180.00	180.00	180.00	180.00	180.00	180.00	
		(c) Particulars							
	B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS								
		Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	
		Received during the Quarter	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	
		Disposed off during the Quarter	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	
		Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	-0/-	
NOTES									
	1. The Financial results have been prepared on the basis of accrual accounting policy and in accordance with uniform accounting practices adopted for all the periods.								
	2. The above financial results for the quarter have been reviewed and accounted for by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10-09-2013.								
	3. The Accounting Standard 17 relating to Segment-wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in only one segment viz. Internet Services.								
	4. Divisional profit / year figures have been rounded wherever necessary.								
	Place: Hyderabad								
	Date: 11-09-2013								
	Managing Director								